H O M E F I N A N C E

Date & Time of the Inspection: 03-11-2025 between 11.00 am to 3.00 pm Physical Possession Date:- 23-05-2025

ARJUN RAMESH WAGHAMARE

(Borrower), HARSUL RAMESH

WAGHAMARE (Co-Borrower)

MIRA RAMESH WAGHAMARE

(Co-Borrower)

Rs.10,77,830/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Seventy
Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Only)
as on 15.10.2025 + Further Interest thereon+

Legal Expenses for Lan no.
LNAGSTH0000098739

Rs.11,02,000/- (Rupees Eleven
Lakh Two Thousand Only)
Earnest Money Deposit:-
Rs.1,10,200/- (Rupees

One Lakh Ten Thousand Two
Hundred Only)

10-11-2025 Between
11.am to 12 Noon
(With 5 Minutes
Unlimited Auto
Extensions)

Description of the secured Asset: All That Part And Parcel Of Plot No. 30 Area Adm. 140.45 Sq. Mtr. Along With House Constructed Or
To Be Consctruted Thereon S. No.

[...]

tion of land of Mouza Somalwada, situatted Nagpur, Tah. & Dist.
Nagpur along with 1.6098% undivided shares (owned and mort-
gaged by M/s. Primus Realtors Pvt. Ltd.)

Reserve Price below which
the Secured Asset will not
be sold
(in Rs.):

Lot No. 1- Rs. 25,24,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Twenty
Four Thousand Only)
Lot No. 2- Rs. 25,24,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Twenty
Four Thousand Only)
Lot No. 3- Rs. 25,27,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Twenty
Seven Thousand Only)
Lot No. 4- Rs. 25,27,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Twenty
Seven Thousand Only)
Lot No. 5- Rs. 40,25,000/- (Rupees Forty Lakhs Twenty Five
Thousand Only)

CERSAI ID: Lot No. 1- Apartment No. 101-
Security ID – 400015505970 Asset ID – 200015472179
Lot No. 2- Apartment No. 102-
Security ID – 400015506881 Asset ID – 200015473086
Lot No. 3- Apartment No. 201-
Security ID – 400015507807 Asset ID – 200015474007
Lot No. 4- Apartment No. 202-
Security ID – 400015509493 Asset ID – 200015475685
Lot No. 5- Apartment No. 601-
Security ID – 400015509951 Asset ID – 200015476132

Earnest Money Deposit
(EMD):

Lot No. 1- Rs. 2,52,400/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Two
Thousand Four Hundred Only)
Lot No. 2- Rs. 2,52,400/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Two
Thousand Four Hundred Only)
Lot No. 3- Rs. 2,52,700/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Two
Thousand Seven Hundred Only)
Lot No. 4- Rs. 2,52,700/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Two
Thousand Seven Hundred Only)
Lot No. 5- Rs. 4,02,500/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Two Thousand
Five Hundred Only)

Inspection of Properties: 29/10/2025 between 11.00 am to 12.00 noon (For Lot No. 1 to
4) and From 3.00 pm to 4.00 pm for Lot No. 5

Last date for submission
of Bid:

06/11/2025 till 5.00 p.m.

Time and Venue of Bid
Opening:

E-Auction/Bidding through website (https://sarfaesi.auction-